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SI. 
No. 

1 

The Competent Authority is pleased to order transfer/posting of the following Gr 
II(GNCTDSS)/Asstt. Section Officers with immediate effect: 
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34 

GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI 
SERVICES DEPARTMENT (BRANCH-I1) 

Name of the Official 

(S/Sh./Smt./Ms) 
AZHAR AHMAD 
MANJIT SINGH 

18 GEETA RANI 

DELHI SECTT., 5TH LEVEL : A-WING, I.P. ESTATE, NEW DELHI 
(http://services.delhigovt.nic.in) 

RAJAT YADAV 

NAVEEN 
KAMAL KANT 

SANDEEP KUMAR 

SANJAY KUMAR 

SATISH 

DEEPAK KUMAR 

DUSHYANT 

HARISH 

PRABHAT KUMAR 
ANIU SURI 

POONAM 

VIJAY PAL KHATRI 

DEVKI 

RATTAN PAL 

VINOD SINGH BISHT 

SHIVRAJ SINGH 
DHARAMPAL SANEJA 

KRISHNA NEGI 

RAJU RAM 
SHEELA JAIN 
HAZARI LAL 
AJAY KUMAR 
SANJEEV KUMAR 

PRAVEEN KUMAR 

SANJEEV KUMAR 

SEEMA 

JAGJIT SHARMA 

VARINDER BHATIA 
RAJBIR TOKAS 

ORDER No, 36 

SONIA JAIN 

Date of Birth 

01/07/70 
01/03/67 
17/01/91 
10/11/88 
08/08/92 

12/07/86 

09/08/89 

13/03/90 

07/04/93 
11/06/85 

07/07/79 
07/03/68 
03/04/71 
23/07/72 

01/12/72 

30/05/67 

22/05/68 
26/12/68 
27/01/69 
22/08/69 

10/05/70 

12/08/74 
02/01/67 
14/10/67 
01/01/69 
01/05/69 
29/03/70 
02/09/70 

13/09/70 
20/10/70 

01/04/71 

12/09/71 
25/09/71 
16/12/71 
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DCO 

F&S 
DT&T 

DCO 

F&S 

LAB 

TPT 

F&S 

TPT 

F&S 

F&S 

F&S 
COOP 
COOP 

DT&T 

DCO 

DCO 
DCO 
DCO 
DCO 

DCO 

DCO 

F&S 
F&S 
F&S 
F&S 
F&S 

F&S 

F&S 

F&S 

F&S 

F&S 

Date: 08/07/2024 

F&S 
F&S 

Transferred to 

CEO 
BRSHMCH 

EDN 
EDN 

(DIV. IN PAO) 
EDN 

EDN 
(DIV. IN FSD) 

EDN 
(DIV. IN O/0 

STDG.COUNSEL, HIGH 
COURT) 

EDN 
(DIV. IN PAO) 

CEO 
PAO 
PAO 

(DIV. IN H&FW) 
LNH 

DHS 

CJAIL 
EDN 

(DIV. IN PGC) 
EDN 

(DIV. IN TTE) 
EDN 
EMP 

EDN 
EDN 
EDN 

(DIV. IN TTE) 
EDN 

(DIV. IN SER) 
PAO 
EDN 
CEO 

H&FW 
DAM 
COOP 

(DIV. IN CHIF WHIP) 
PAO 
EDN 

(DIV. IN FSD) 
EDN 

(DIV. IN DDUH) 
TTE 
PAO 
CEO 
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Sl. 
No. 

35 

36 

37 
38 
39 

40 
41 

42 

43 
44 

45 
46 

47 

48 
49 
50 

51 

53 

54 
55 

56 
57 

58 

59 

60 

62 
63 

64 
65 

66 
67 

68 
69 

52 GIREESH KUMAR 

70 

71 

73 

74 
75 

Name of the Official 

(S/Sh./Smt./Ms) 

76 

KARMVIR SINGH 

77 

JAGDISH KUMAR 

78 

VIRENDER SINGH 
JAGBIR SINGH 

BIPUL KUMAR 

RAJESH KUMAR 
SUNIL KUMAR 

SUNIL ATAL 

SUNIL CHANDANA 

MONIKA SARDANA 

RAJ KUMAR GUPTA 

61 NEERU SATSANGI 

RAJBALA KAUSHIK 

RAJEEV KUMAR 

SAVITA RANI 
RAKESH KUMAR -I 
SUNIL KUMAR 
VIRENDER KUMAR 

SATYAVEER SINGH 

MAHESHWAR CHANDER 

PRAMOD KUMAR 

DINESH KUMAR 

BINDU TYAGI 

RAJEEV SHARMA 

TARUN KUMAR 

ABHISHEK RAJ 

RUPA PAL 

RAVI KUMAR 

DEVAVRAT JHA 
OMKAR NATH 
SATYA NARAIN 

72 PAWAN KUMAR 

RAKESH KUMAR 
DEVINDER KUMAR 

DHIRAJ KUMAR SHARMA 
KAMAL JEET 
PRASHANT KUMAR KIRAN 

RANJAY KUMAR 

SANJEEV KUMAR 
ANIL KUMAR 
AADITYA PARASHAR 

PREETHI SUNIL 

PRIYADARSHANI ANAND 

Date of Birth 

03/09/72 

10/10/72 
02/12/72 
05/04/73 
16/06/70 

11/10/72 

23/10/72 

14/11/68 
31/12/70 

23/07/69 
10/09/73 

18/06/75 

29/09/70 
26/07/75 
01/02/68 
01/11/64 
13/01/76 
10/01/70 

13/04/72 

15/08/67 
12/10/66 

18/09/86 
15/08/70 

02/01/70 
10/03/76 
04/01/79 
09/09/78 
18/04/74 

30/10/82 

11/02/78 
01/03/80 
01/05/69 
12/10/77 
13/07/65 
28/09/77 
14/03/73 
01/06/77 
05/03/75 
01/03/78 

02/01/75 
14/10/68 
26/09/73 
22/01/72 
18/12/79 
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F&S 

F&S 

F&S 
F&S 

LAB 

LAB 

LAB 

TPT 

TPT 

W&M 

F&S 

TPT 

TPT 

TPT 

F&S 
LAB 

F&S 
LAB 

F&S 

F&S 

F&S 

F&S 

F&S 

W&M 

TPT 
TPT 

F&S 
DCO 

EXCISE 
(DIV. FROM EDN) 

COOP 
COOP 
C0OP 

COOP 
DCO 
TPT 

DCO 
LAB 
LAB 

LAB 

GAD 
CEO 
PAO 
IND 

Date: 08/07/2024 

EDN 
(DIV. IN PAO) 

Transferred to 

EDN 
(DIV. IN DDUH) 

EDN 

EDN 

L&J 
GAD 

(POSTED IN FINANCE) 

EDN 
EDN 

(DIV. IN GTBH) 
EDN 

(DIV. IN SER) 
PAO 
CEO 

(DIV. IN SRDC) 
RTRH 
DSW 

(DIV. IN O/0 COMMR. 
PwD) 
EDN 

(DIV. IN PROH) 
PAO 
IND 

DOV 
EDN 
EDN 
EDN 

(DIV. IN PCA) 
PAO 

EDN 
(DIV. IN PGC) 

REHAB 

EDN 
(DIV. IN GTBH) 

EDN 
(DIV. IN JPCH) 

CJAIL 
EDN 

FSL 
CEO 

PAO 

CEO 
CEO 
IND 
DHS 
L&B 
GAD 

DSSSB 
EDN 
L&B 
DHS 

(DIV. IN DOV) 
LAB 

COOP 
DCO 

DT&T 

TPT 
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S. 
No. 
79 
80 
81 

82 
83 
84 
85 
86 
87 

88 

89 

90 
91 
92 

93 

94 

95 
96 
97 

98 
99 

100 
101 
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103 

104 
105 

106 

107 
108 
109 

110 

111 

112 

113 
114 

115 
116 

117 

118 

Name of the Official 
(S/Sh./Smt./Ms) 

RAJESH PAUL 
DINESH KHANNA 

RAM PRAVESH KUMAR 

MEREENA RAHA 
SHALIL RAUTHAN 
ROHIT KUMAR VERMA 
SONIKA MALHOTRA 
OM DUTT SHARMA 
VANITA CHUGH 
VIJAY KRISHAN 

SUNITA NEGI 

DEVENDER 
NAVNEET SANGALE 
PRADEEP SHARMA 

PREETI SINGH 

SHASHI BALA 

SHALINI SEHGAL 

GEETA KUKREJA 
SEEMA CHUGH 
KIRAN SHARMA 

SOMAYA JULA BHAGWATI PRD. 

POONAM BHARTI 

BIDYUT KUMAR MUKHERJEE 

KUMAR INDU BHUSHAN 

RAVINDER SHARMA 

ARUN SATIJA 

ANJU TRIPATHI 

SACHIN GUPTA 

ANJALI AGARWAL 
SUNIL KUMAR SHARMA 

SAVITRI DEVI BHAKUNI 

SANJAY KUMAR JHA 

RAVI SHEKHAR SINGH 

RAJESH YADAV 

SANJAY KUMAR PANDEY 

RAJUL MATHUR 

DINESH KUMAR KHANDAIT 

BINDU BAJAJ 

SAPNA VERMA 

SUNIL KUMAR 

Date of Birth 

05/01/73 
10/11/70 

22/06/67 

29/04/79 
27/07/68 
19/01/70 
13/02/74 
16/06/66 
03/06/72 
29/08/75 

12/11/75 
28/02/72 
08/08/73 
02/04/69 
13/04/77 

15/12/74 

15/08/71 
18/05/72 
18/01/73 
07/04/68 

19/07/70 

26/10/80 
03/04/66 

01/05/69 

19/10/71 

22/07/72 

15/11/72 

23/04/73 

14/02/75 
16/08/69 

05/10/69 

15/01/68 

12/02/78 

01/04/76 
10/08/71 

11/11/71 
05/06/74 

13/08/75 

02/02/74 
20/01/69 

Page 3 of5 

Present Department 

DSSSB 
LNH 
EDN 

(DIV. IN PGC) 
L&B 
DHS 
PAO 
PAO 

REHAB 
DAM 
RTRH 
EDN 

(DIV. IN DDUH 
PAO 
IND 
PAO 
CEO 
EDN 

(DIV. IN PAO) 
EMP 
PAO 
DHS 

CJAIL 
EDN 

(DIV. IN GTBH) 
EDN 
EDN 

(DIV. IN PGC) 
EDN 

(DIV. IN JPCH) 
EDN 

(DIV. IN SERVICES) 
EDN 

EDN 

(DIV. IN FSD) 
CEO 

(DIV. IN SRDC) 
EDN 

CJAIL 
DSW 

(DIV. IN O/0 COMMR. 
PwD) 

BRSHMCH 
PAO 

Date: 08/07/2024 

(DIV. IN H&FW) 
GAD 

(POSTED IN FINANCE) 
EDN 
DHS 

(DIV. IN DOV) 
EDN 
EDN 

(DIV. IN TTE) 
EDN 

(DIV. IN DDUH ) 
CEO 

Transferred to 

F&S 

F&S 

F&S 

DCO 
F&S 

COOP 

COOP 
DCO 
LAB 
F&S 

LAB 

F&S 
TPT 
LAB 

COOP 

F&S 

DCO 
DCO 
F&S 
F&S 

F&S 

L B 

TPT 

F&S 

F&S 

TPT 

W&M 

F&S 

DCO 
F&S 

LAB 

DT&T 

DCO 

F&S 

F&S 

LAB 

F&S 

TPT 

F&S 

F&S 



No. F.3(1)/(15)/2022/S-I1/ 

SI. 
No 

119 

120 

121 
122 
123 
124 
125 
126 
127 

128 

129 
130 
131 

132 
133 
134 

135 
136 
137 

139 
140 
141 

143 

144 

Name of the Oficial 
(S/Sh./Smt,/Ms) 

CHATER SINGH ASWAL 

145 

JITENDRA KHILNANI 

KULDEEP 
NEERAI KHARBANDA 
ATUL KUMAR SRIVASTAVA 
KAMAL SINGH 
ANIL KUMAR 

JYOTI 

RAJU KHUNDRAKPAM 

KAMLESH SHARMA 

POONAM MATTA 

SANJAY KUMAR 

NIRANJAN SINGH 

INDU BHASIN 

138 SAURABH SRIVASTAV 

VIJENDER KUMAR SAINI 
V.L.SANTHA KUMARI 

SRINIWAS 

ROOPAM PAHUJA 
ROHIT RAJPUT 
DEVENDER SINGH 

PARVEEN KUMAR 

142 MUKESH KUMAR GUPTA 

AVNISH KUMAR 
ANAMIKA GOYAL 

AMIT KUMAR 

VIPIN CHOPRA 

NABEESA ABOODBAKER 

146 ARVIND SINGH NEGI 

Date of Birth 

12/01/72 

04/01/70 

01/03/70 
29/07/74 
30/08/71 
22/05/74 
10/11/71 
12/10/77 

01/01/72 

24/12/74 

19/01/68 
04/07/78 

15/02/73 

01/05/72 
27/05/71 

15/05/72 

16/11/69 
06/02/76 
01/02/69 
17/02/69 
30/05/69 
07/07/72 
15/09/75 
13/10/75 

13/01/76 

24/01/76 

20/03/76 

25/10/76 

Present Department 
EDN 

(DIV. IN FSD) 
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EDN 
(DIV. IN PROH) 

CEO 
EDN 
L&B 
EDN 
DOV 
EDN 
EDN 

(DIV. IN SERVICES) 
EDN 

(DIV. IN PCA) 
PAO 

H&FW 
EDN 

(DIV. IN O/0 
STDG.COUNSEL, HIGH 

COURT) 
TTE 
L& 

EDN 

EDN 
FSL 

CEO 
CEO 

EDN 
PAO 
EDN 

Date: 08/07/2024 

CEO 
EDN 

(DIV. IN GTBH) 
COOP 

(DIV.IN CHIF WHIP) 
EDN 

(DIV. IN TTE) 
EDN 

Transferred to 

LAB 

TPT 

F&S 
LAB 
F&S 

W&M 
F&S 
DCO 

F&S 

EXCISE 
(DIV. FROM EDN) 

TPT 

TPT 

COOP 

DCO 
F&S 

F&S 

F&S 

DCO 
F&S 
DCO 
TPT 

F&S 
F&S 
DCO 

F&S 

COOP 

TPT 

F&S 

Further, the Head of Departments in respect of officials mentioned at Sl. No. 74 to 146 are 
requested to ensure that the officials are clear from vigilance angle. In case, any vigilance case is 
pending/ contemplated against the official (s) mentioned at Sl. No. 74 to 146, the same shall be 
intimated to this department within 03 days and the official(s) will not be relieved for joining in 
the department where they are transferred. 

The Gr-l/ASOs mentioned at Sl. No. 01 to 146 (except officials currently posted in 
Services Department and Dte. of Vigilance) are hereby stand relieved with effect from 
15/07/2024 (A/N) with the direction to report for duty to their new place of posting/ department 
on 16/07 /2024 (F/N) except the officials which are not clear from vigilance angle as referred in 
above para. 

As per the instructions contained in this department's circulars dated 27/07/2016 & 
06/09/2017, if any official intends to make a representation against the above transfer order, can 
make the representation/request only after complying with the above transfer order, unless 
forwarded by the Head of Department. 



Non-compliance of this order will be viewed seriously and disciplinary action as deemed 
fit will be initiated without any further reference. 

No. F.3(1)/(15)/2022/S-I// 2S 63 

Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to: -

1. The S.0. to Chief Secretary, Delhi, Govt. of NCT of Delhi. 
2. PS to Pr. Secretary (Services), Services Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Delhi 

Secretariat, I.P. Estate, New Delhi. 

4. The Head of Departments concerned, Govt. of NCT of Delhi. 

3. PA to Spl. Secretary, Services Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Delhi Secretariat, I.P. 
Estate, New Delhi. 

(BHÀJRAB 
DY. SECRETARY (SERVICES) 

Dated: 08/07/2024 

5. The Dy. Secretary-l&III, Services Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Delhi Secretariat, 1.P. 
Estate, New Delhi. 

6. The Section Officer (Co-ordination), Services Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Delhi 
Secretariat, I. P. Estate, New Delhi with the direction to upload this order on the website 
of Services Department. 

7. The Section Officer (Services-I, & II), Services Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Delhi 
Secretariat, I. P. Estate, New Delhi. 

8. The Section Officer (Monitoring Cel), Services Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Delhi 
Secretariat, I. P. Estate, New Delhi. 

joining report to the Services 

services2gnctd@gmail.com positively. 
10. Guard File/0ffice Order register. 

9. The officials concerned for strict compliance with the direction to send the copy of 
the 
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Department On Email ID 

(BHAIRAB DUTT) 
DY. SECRETARY (SERVICES) 
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