GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI SERVICES DEPARTMENT (BRANCH-II) DELHI SECTT., 5TH LEVEL: A-WING, I.P. ESTATE, NEW DELHI (http://services.delhigovt.nic.in)

No. F.3(1)/(15)/2022/S-II/1254-63

Date: 08/07/2024

ORDER No. 36

The Competent Authority is pleased to order transfer/posting of the following Gr-II(GNCTDSS)/Asstt. Section Officers with immediate effect:

Sl. No.	Name of the Official (S/Sh./Smt./Ms)	Date of Birth	Present Department	Transferred to
1	AZHAR AHMAD	01/07/70	DCO	CEO
2	MANJIT SINGH	01/03/67	F&S	BRSHMCH
3	RAJAT YADAV	17/01/91	DT&T	EDN
4	NAVEEN	10/11/88	DCO	EDN (DIV. IN PAO)
5	KAMAL KANT	08/08/92	F&S	EDN
6	SANDEEP KUMAR	12/07/86	LAB	EDN (DIV. IN FSD)
7	SANJAY KUMAR	09/08/89	TPT	EDN (DIV. IN 0/0 STDG.COUNSEL, HIGH COURT)
8	DEEPAK KUMAR	13/03/90	F&S	EDN (DIV. IN PAO)
9	SATISH	07/04/93	TPT	CEO
10	DUSHYANT	11/06/85	F&S	PAO
11	HARISH	07/07/79	F&S	PAO (DIV. IN H&FW)
12	PRABHAT KUMAR	07/03/68	F&S	LNH
13	ANJU SURI	03/04/71	COOP	DHS
14	POONAM	23/07/72	COOP	CJAIL
15	VIJAY PAL KHATRI	01/12/72	DT&T	EDN (DIV. IN PGC)
16	RATTAN PAL	30/05/67	DCO	EDN (DIV. IN TTE)
17	DEVKI	22/05/68	DCO	EDN
18	GEETA RANI	26/12/68	DCO	EMP
19	VINOD SINGH BISHT	27/01/69	DCO	EDN
20	SHIVRAJ SINGH	22/08/69	DCO	EDN
21	DHARAMPAL SANEJA	10/05/70	DCO	EDN (DIV. IN TTE)
22	KRISHNA NEGI	12/08/74	DCO	EDN (DIV. IN SER)
23	RAJU RAM	02/01/67	F&S	PAO
24	SHEELA JAIN	14/10/67	F&S	EDN
25	HAZARI LAL	01/01/69	F&S	CEO
26	AJAY KUMAR	01/05/69	F&S	H&FW
27	SANJEEV KUMAR	29/03/70	F&S	DAM
28	PRAVEEN KUMAR	02/09/70	F&S	COOP (DIV. IN CHIF WHIP)
29	SANJEEV KUMAR	13/09/70	F&S	PAO
30	JAGJIT SHARMA	20/10/70	F&S	EDN (DIV. IN FSD)
31	SEEMA	01/04/71	F&S	EDN (DIV. IN DDUH)
32	VARINDER BHATIA	12/09/71	F&S	TTE
33	RAJBIR TOKAS	25/09/71	F&S	PAO
34	SONIA JAIN	16/12/71	F&S	CEO



Sl.	Name of the Official	Date of Birth	Present Department	Transferred to
No. 35	(S/Sh./Smt./Ms) KARMVIR SINGH	03/09/72	F&S	EDN (DIV. IN DDUH)
36	JAGDISH KUMAR	10/10/72	F&S	EDN
			F&S	EDN
37 38	VIRENDER SINGH JAGBIR SINGH	02/12/72 05/04/73	F&S	L&J
39				GAD
37	BIPUL KUMAR	16/06/70	LAB	(POSTED IN FINANCE)
40	RAJESH KUMAR	11/10/72	LAB	EDN EDN
41	SUNIL KUMAR	23/10/72	LAB	(DIV. IN GTBH)
42	SUNIL ATAL	14/11/68	ТРТ	EDN (DIV. IN SER)
43	SUNIL CHANDANA	31/12/70	TPT	PAO
44	MONIKA SARDANA	23/07/69	W&M	CEO
45		10/09/73	F&S	(DIV. IN SRDC) RTRH
46	RAJ KUMAR GUPTA	10/09/73	ras	DSW
40	RAJBALA KAUSHIK	18/06/75	TPT	(DIV. IN O/O COMMR. PwD)
47	RAJEEV KUMAR	29/09/70	ТРТ	EDN (DIV. IN PROH)
48	SAVITA RANI	26/07/75	TPT	PAO
49	RAKESH KUMAR -I	01/02/68	F&S	IND
50	SUNIL KUMAR	01/11/64	LAB	DOV
51	VIRENDER KUMAR	13/01/76	F&S	EDN
52	GIREESH KUMAR	10/01/70	LAB	EDN
53	SATYAVEER SINGH	13/04/72	F&S	EDN (DIV. IN PCA)
54	MAHESHWAR CHANDER	15/08/67	F&S	PAO
55	PRAMOD KUMAR	12/10/66	F&S	EDN (DIV. IN PGC)
56	DINESH KUMAR	18/09/86	F&S	REHAB
57	BINDU TYAGI	15/08/70	F&S	EDN (DIV. IN GTBH)
58	RAJEEV SHARMA	02/01/70	W&M	EDN (DIV. IN JPCH)
59	TARUN KUMAR	10/03/76	TPT	CJAIL
60	ABHISHEK RAJ	04/01/79	TPT	EDN
61	NEERU SATSANGI	09/09/78	F&S	FSL
62	RUPA PAL	18/04/74	DCO	CEO
63	RAVI KUMAR	30/10/82	EXCISE (DIV. FROM EDN)	PAO
64	DEVAVRAT JHA	11/02/78	COOP	CEO
65	OMKAR NATH	01/03/80	COOP	CEO
66	SATYA NARAIN	01/05/69	COOP	IND
67	RAKESH KUMAR	12/10/77	COOP	DHS
68	DEVINDER KUMAR	13/07/65	DCO	L&B
69	DHIRAJ KUMAR SHARMA	28/09/77	TPT	GAD
70	KAMAL JEET	14/03/73	DCO	DSSSB
71	PRASHANT KUMAR KIRAN	01/06/77	LAB	EDN
72 73	PAWAN KUMAR RANJAY KUMAR	05/03/75 01/03/78	LAB LAB	L&B DHS
74		02/01/75	GAD	(DIV. IN DOV) LAB
74 75	SANJEEV KUMAR ANIL KUMAR	14/10/68	CEO	COOP
76	AADITYA PARASHAR	26/09/73	PAO	DCO
77	PREETHI SUNIL	22/01/72	IND	DT&T
78			EDN	\
	PRIYADARSHANI ANAND	18/12/79	(DIV. IN PAO)	TPT

Sl.	Name of the Official	Date of Birth	Present Department	Transferred to
No. 79	(S/Sh./Smt./Ms) RAJESH PAUL	05/01/73	DSSSB	F&S
80	DINESH KHANNA	10/11/70	LNH	F&S
81	RAM PRAVESH KUMAR	22/06/67	EDN (DIV. IN PGC)	F&S
82	MEREENA RAHA	29/04/79	L&B	DCO
83	SHALIL RAUTHAN	27/07/68	DHS	F&S
84	ROHIT KUMAR VERMA	19/01/70	PAO	COOP
85	SONIKA MALHOTRA	13/02/74	PAO -	COOP
86	OM DUTT SHARMA	16/06/66	REHAB	DCO
87	VANITA CHUGH	03/06/72	DAM	LAB
88	VIJAY KRISHAN	29/08/75	RTRH	F&S
89	SUNITA NEGI	12/11/75	EDN (DIV. IN DDUH)	LAB
90	DEVENDER	28/02/72	PAO	F&S
91	NAVNEET SANGALE	08/08/73	IND	TPT
92	PRADEEP SHARMA	02/04/69	PAO -	LAB
93	PREETI SINGH	13/04/77	CEO	COOP
94	SHASHI BALA	15/12/74	EDN (DIV. IN PAO)	F&S
95	SHALINI SEHGAL	15/08/71	ЕМР	DCO
96	GEETA KUKREJA	18/05/72	PAO	DCO
97	SEEMA CHUGH	18/01/73	DHS	F&S
98	KIRAN SHARMA	07/04/68	CJAIL	F&S
99	SOMAYA JULA BHAGWATI PRD.	19/07/70	EDN (DIV. IN GTBH)	F&S
100	POONAM BHARTI	26/10/80	EDN	LAB
101	BIDYUT KUMAR MUKHERJEE	03/04/66	EDN (DIV. IN PGC)	TPT
102	KUMAR INDU BHUSHAN	01/05/69	EDN (DIV. IN JPCH)	F&S
103	RAVINDER SHARMA	19/10/71	EDN (DIV. IN SERVICES)	F&S
104	ARUN SATIJA	22/07/72	EDN	TPT
105	ANJU TRIPATHI	15/11/72	EDN (DIV. IN FSD)	W&M
106	SACHIN GUPTA	23/04/73	CEO (DIV. IN SRDC)	F&S
107	ANJALI AGARWAL	14/02/75	EDN	. DCO
108	SUNIL KUMAR SHARMA	16/08/69	CJAIL	F&S
109	SAVITRI DEVI BHAKUNI	05/10/69	DSW (DIV. IN O/O COMMR. PwD)	LAB
110	SANJAY KUMAR JHA	15/01/68	BRSHMCH	DT&T
111	RAVI SHEKHAR SINGH	12/02/78	PAO (DIV. IN H&FW)	DCO
112	RAJESH YADAV	01/04/76	GAD (POSTED IN FINANCE)	F&S
113	SANJAY KUMAR PANDEY	10/08/71	EDN	F&S
114	RAJUL MATHUR	11/11/71	DHS (DIV. IN DOV)	LAB
115	DINESH KUMAR KHANDAIT	05/06/74	EDN	F&S
116	BINDU BAJAJ	13/08/75	EDN (DIV. IN TTE)	TPT
117	SAPNA VERMA	02/02/74	EDN (DIV. IN DDUH)	F&S
118	SUNIL KUMAR	20/01/69	CEO	, F&S

Sl. No.	Name of the Official (S/Sh./Smt./Ms)	Date of Birth	Present Department	Transferred to
119	CHATER SINGH ASWAL	12/01/72	EDN (DIV. IN FSD)	LAB
120	JITENDRA KHILNANI	04/01/70	EDN (DIV. IN PROH)	TPT
121	KULDEEP	01/03/70	CEO	F&S
122	NEERAJ KHARBANDA	29/07/74	EDN	LAB
123	ATUL KUMAR SRIVASTAVA	30/08/71	L&B	F&S
124	KAMAL SINGH	22/05/74	EDN	W&M
125	ANIL KUMAR	10/11/71	DOV	F&S
126	JYOTI	12/10/77	EDN	DCO
127	RAJU KHUNDRAKPAM	01/01/72	EDN (DIV. IN SERVICES)	F&S
128	KAMLESH SHARMA	24/12/74	EDN (DIV. IN PCA)	EXCISE (DIV. FROM EDN)
129	POONAM MATTA	19/01/68	PAO	TPT
130	SANJAY KUMAR	04/07/78	H&FW	TPT
131	NIRANJAN SINGH	15/02/73	EDN (DIV. IN O/O STDG.COUNSEL, HIGH COURT)	СООР
132	INDU BHASIN	01/05/72	TTE	DCO
133	VIJENDER KUMAR SAINI	27/05/71	L&J	F&S
134	V.L.SANTHA KUMARI SRINIWAS	15/05/72	EDN	F&S
135	ROOPAM PAHUJA	16/11/69	EDN	F&S
136	ROHIT RAJPUT	06/02/76	FSL	DCO
137	DEVENDER SINGH	01/02/69	CEO	F&S
138	SAURABH SRIVASTAV	17/02/69	CEO	DCO
139	PARVEEN KUMAR	30/05/69	EDN	TPT
140	AVNISH KUMAR	07/07/72	PAO	F&S
141	ANAMIKA GOYAL	15/09/75	EDN	F&S
142	MUKESH KUMAR GUPTA	13/10/75	CEO	DCO
143	AMIT KUMAR	13/01/76	EDN (DIV. IN GTBH)	F&S
144	VIPIN CHOPRA	24/01/76	COOP (DIV.IN CHIF WHIP)	СООР
145	NABEESA ABOODBAKER	20/03/76	EDN (DIV. IN TTE)	TPT
146	ARVIND SINGH NEGI	25/10/76	EDN	F&S

Further, the Head of Departments in respect of officials mentioned at Sl. No. 74 to 146 are requested to ensure that the officials are clear from vigilance angle. In case, any vigilance case is pending/ contemplated against the official(s) mentioned at Sl. No. 74 to 146, the same shall be intimated to this department within 03 days and the official(s) will not be relieved for joining in the department where they are transferred.

The Gr-II/ASOs mentioned at Sl. No. 01 to 146 (except officials currently posted in Services Department and Dte. of Vigilance) are hereby stand relieved with effect from 15/07/2024 (A/N) with the direction to report for duty to their new place of posting/ department on 16/07/2024 (F/N) except the officials which are not clear from vigilance angle as referred in above para.

As per the instructions contained in this department's circulars dated 27/07/2016 & 06/09/2017, if any official intends to make a representation against the above transfer order, can make the representation/request only after complying with the above transfer order, unless forwarded by the Head of Department.

Non-compliance of this order will be viewed seriously and disciplinary action as deemed fit will be initiated without any further reference.

(BHAIRAB DUTT)
DY. SECRETARY (SERVICES)

No. F.3(1)/(15)/2022/S-II/1254-63

Dated: 08/07/2024

Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to: -

1. The S.O. to Chief Secretary, Delhi, Govt. of NCT of Delhi.

- 2. PS to Pr. Secretary (Services), Services Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Delhi Secretariat, I.P. Estate, New Delhi.
- 3. PA to Spl. Secretary, Services Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Delhi Secretariat, I.P. Estate, New Delhi.
- 4. The Head of Departments concerned, Govt. of NCT of Delhi.
- 5. The Dy. Secretary-I & III, Services Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Delhi Secretariat, I.P. Estate, New Delhi.
- 6. The Section Officer (Co-ordination), Services Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Delhi Secretariat, I. P. Estate, New Delhi with the direction to upload this order on the website of Services Department.
- 7. The Section Officer (Services-I, & III), Services Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Delhi Secretariat, I. P. Estate, New Delhi.
- 8. The Section Officer (Monitoring Cell), Services Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Delhi Secretariat, I. P. Estate, New Delhi.
- 9. The officials concerned for strict compliance with the direction to send the copy of the joining report to the Services Department on Email ID-services2gnctd@gmail.com positively.

10. Guard File/Office Order register.

(BHAIRAB DUTT)
DY. SECRETARY (SERVICES)